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THE BALTIMORE 
MURAL PROGRAM 

HAS PRODUCED MORE 
THAN 250 MURALS 
ACROSS THE CITY
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THE PROBLEM
01



BASED ON THE SYSTEMIC BIASES AND LACK OF SUPPORT 
FOR BLACK ARTISTS & DESIGNERS IN THE PRIMARY ART 
MARKET, THIS STIGMA DISCOURAGES BLACK AND BROWN 
COMMUNITIES FROM PURSUING A CAREER IN THE CREATIVE 
ARTS. MY GOAL IS TO UNDERSTAND THE UNDERLYING 
ISSUES THAT CONTRIBUTE TO THIS DISPARITY, BY 
ANALYZING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF BALTIMORE CITY AS 
CASE STUDY

THESIS



‘A CHAOTIC, MUSICAL SENSIBILITY’: JEAN-MICHEL BASQUIAT AT AN EXHIBITION OF HIS WORK IN 1988. HE DIED LATER THAT YEAR. PHOTOGRAPH: 
JULIO DONOSO/SYGMA VIA GETTY IMAGES

“ART BY BLACK AMERICAN 
ARTISTS ACCOUNTS FOR 1.9 
PERCENT OF ALL AUCTION 
SALES BETWEEN 2008 AND MID-
2022, OR $3.6 BILLION OF THE 
TOTAL $187 BILLION”

-ARTNET

JEAN MICHEL BASQUIAT 
ACCOUNTS FOR 70% OF THOSE 
SALES



TOP 10 CONTEMPORARY ART AUCTION SALES 
(2018)

Jean-Michel Basquiat

Jean-Michel Basquiat

Jeff Koons

Kerry James Marshall*

Jean-Michel Basquiat

Peter Doig

Jean-Michel Basquiat

Jean-Michel Basquiat

Christopher Wool

Jean-Michel Basquiat
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$2
0M

$22,812,500

$21,114,500

$20,900,000

$19,967,222

$16,726,257

$15,218,750

$22,812,500

$25,701,500

$30,711,000

$45,315,000

$3
0M

$4
0M

$5
0B

$6
0M

THE BURNS-HALPERIN REPORT 2022



TOTAL INTERNATIONAL AUCTION SALES

Black American 
Artists

All Other Artists

Black Women Artists

Women Artists

$1
0B

$2
0B

$6.2B

$3.6B

$204.43M

$3
0B

$4
0B

$5
0B

$6
0B

$7
0B

ART BY BLACK AMERICAN ARTISTS ACCOUNTS FOR 1.9 PERCENT OF ALL 
AUCTION SALES BETWEEN 2008 AND MID-2022, 

OR

$3.6 BILLION OF THE TOTAL $187 BILLION.

$176.9B

THE BURNS-HALPERIN REPORT 2022



HISTORICAL CONTEXT

REPRESENTATION

LACK OF OWNERSHIP

LACK OF OWNERSHIP

BLACK OWNED GALLERIES

SURVIVAL

PRIMARY ART MAKET

RACIAL INEQUALITY

FINANCIAL STABILITY

PRIVATE ACQUISITION

LACK OF EDUACTION

FINANCIAL LITERACY 

FLAWED VALUE SYSTEM

CLASSISM

GROWING WEALTH GAP

WHY??
SYSTEMIC RACISM

BLACK OWNERSHIPSURVIVAL

WHITE-OWNED GALLERIES

SECONDARY ART MAKRET

SECONDARY ART MAKRET

LEGACY

GOVERNMENT ASSISTANCE

SHORTAGE OF 
BLACK ROLES 

IN ART

CULTURE

WHITE PRIVELAGE

CAPITALISM

ACCESS TO RESOURCRES

HISTORICAL BIAS

REDLINING

SEXISM

WHITE MALE PATRIARCHY
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CHARLY
PALMER
Artist/COLLECTOR

”
”

“
“

THE GATEKEEPERS ARE WHITE OR BLACK 
PEOPLE THAT HAVE BEEN INDOCTRINATED 
AND LOWER THEIR STANDARD OF 
LIKENESS. SO THERE IS ALWAYS GOING 
TO BE THAT STRUGGLE UNTIL WE GET TO 
A POINT WHERE WE CAN CONTROL THE 
NARRATIVE AND OUR STATEMENTS

curator

A LOT OF IT (RECENT SUPPORT FOR 
BLACK ART) IS SHALLOW, I THINK A LOT 
OF INSTITUTIONS ARE CHECKING BOXES 
AT THIS POINT UNDER THE GUISE OF 
DIVERSITY AND INCLUSION. I DON’T THINK 
THEY ARE INTERROGATING THE IDEA OF 
DIVERSITY AND REPRESENTATION. 

MELAINE 
FERDINAND-

KING



“WE NEED TO CREATE OUR OWN 
CURRENCY”

“WE HAVE TO FIND A WAY TO MERGE 
ARTISTIC PRACTICE AND BUSINESS”

“THERE IS A SHORTAGE OF CURATORS AND 
COLLECTORS OF BLACK ART”

“GALLERIES ARE IN A POSITION 
TO OFFER PROGRAMS THAT 

CONNECT THEM TO A BROADER 
AUDIENCE”

“WE NEED TO REINVENT WHAT A 
GALLERY IS. GALLERIES SHOULD 

BE MULTI-MODAL/USE”

“THE GATEKEEPERS ARE WHITE OR BLACK PEOPLE 
THAT HAVE BEEN INDOCTRINATED AND LOWER 
THEIR STANDARD OF LIKENESS. SO THERE IS 
ALWAYS GOING TO BE THAT STRUGGLE UNTIL WE 
GET TO A POINT WHERE WE CAN CONTROL THE 
NARRATIVE AND OUR STATEMENTS”

“WE HAVE TO FIND A WAY TO MERGE 
ARTISTIC PRACTICE AND BUSINESS”

“WE NEED TO MAKE 
ARTIST’S SPACES MORE 
ACCESSIBLE BY CREATING 

“SOME GALLERIES CAN BE 
PREDATORY, COLLECTING LARGE 
SUMS OF ARTIST PROFITS”

“THE TRADITIONAL GALLERY 
DOES NOT ENGAGE WITH 
THE COMMUNITY”

“GALLERIES NEED TO CULTIVATE 
DIRECT RELATIONSHIPS WITH ARTSITS 
AND COMMUNITY”



POPULATION: 569,93
62.6% BLACK POPULATION

BALTIMORE, MD

FISCAL 2020 EXECUTIVE 
BUDGET SUMMARY

2020 US CENSUS



“SINCE THE START OF 2023, FIVE CHILDREN UNDER 18 HAVE BEEN FATALLY SHOT 
AND ANOTHER 21 HAVE BEEN INJURED BY GUNFIRE, ACCORDING TO BALTIMORE 

POLICE.

THREE CHILDREN WERE KILLED WITHIN BLOCKS OF THEIR SCHOOLS.” 

-CBS NEWS
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“THE TOTAL NUMBER OF REC CENTERS PEAKED AT 130 IN THE LATE 
1970S AND EARLY 1980S, BUT FELL TO JUST A FRACTION OF THAT–

AROUND 40–BY THE MID 2010’s AS FUNDING TO OPERATE THEM 
DROPPED.”

2015

$0
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2016

BALTIMORE CITY SCHOOLS

2017 2018

RECREATION CENTERS POLICE BUDGET

2019 2020 202320222021
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164 TOTAL SCHOOLS

218 ART TEACHERS

2018

175

200

150

174 ART TEACHERS

FROM 2018 TO 2020, THE DISTRICT WENT FROM 218 ARTS 
TEACHERS TO 174—WHICH AMOUNTS TO ROUGHLY  ONE 

TEACHER PER SCHOOL AND LEAVING MANY WITHOUT ANY 
ART CLASSES FOR STUDENTS. 

2020
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MARYLAND STATE
 ARTS COUNCIL 

BALTIMORE OFFICE
OF PROMOTIONS &

ARTS

KEY PLAYERS (LARGER THE SIZE, THE GREATEST IMPACT ON THE 
COMMUNTIY)

BALTIMORE CITY 
PUBLIC SCHOOLS

BALTIMORE 
PARKS AND REC

NON-PROFIT
ORGS

AUCTION
HOUSES

GALLERIES

MUSEUMS

ARTISTS

PUBLIC
INSTITUTIONS

MAYOR’S 
OFFICE

DEPT OF 
PLANNING



•	 SUBSIDIZED LIVE/WORK STUDIOS FOR ARTISTS
•	 FILM SCREENING FOR  EMERGING FILM MAKERS
•	 AFTER-SCHOOL PROGRAMMING 
•	 MANDATORY BI-WEEKLY WORKSHOPS AND EVENTS 

HOSTED BY ARTISTS TO MAINTAIN RESIDENCY
•	 GALLERY IS NOT FOR PROFIT, ARTISTS KEEPS ALL 

PROCEEDS
•	 ART SPACE, NOT A GALLERY, FOR LOCAL EMERGING 

& EXPERIENCED ARTISTS

•	 A SPACE THAT CULTIVATES DIRECT RELATIONSHIPS 
WITH ARTISTS AND COMMUNITY

•	 INVITE CURATORS AND CRITICS AND EXPERTS FOR 
THOUGHTFUL AND INSIGHTFUL DIALOGUE

•	 WORKSHOP SPACES
•	 COMMUNITY ROOMS FOR EVENTS AND WORKSHOPS 
•	 UTILIZE CITY AND STATE FUNDED GRANTS FOR 

OPERATING COST.

IT’S CLEAR THAT WE SHOULD NOT EXPECT OR RELY ON 
AN ARCHAIC SYSTEM DESIGNED TO EXCLUDE MULTIPLE 
DEMOGRAPHICS TO SUPPORT OUR COMMUNITIES AND 

ARTISTIC PRACTICES IN A WAY THAT BENEFITS ALL 
PARTIES. IN ORDER TO THRIVE AS CREATIVES WE MUST 

CREATE OUR OWN SYSTEM AND SPACES. 



EXISTING TENANTS

NEW PROGRAM

EXISTING GALLERY

ALTERNATIVE ART GALLERY CASE STUDY 

1. GALLERY/EVENT SPACE
2. FILM SCREENING/ LECTURE ROOM
3. COMMUNITY ROOM/ WORK SHOP
4. SEMI-PRIVATE ARTIST STUDIOS

PROPOSED ARTISTS SPACE

1.

2.

3.

4.



BALTIMORE CITY GRANTS FOR ART ORGANIZATIONS



MARYLAND STATE BASED GRANTS FOR ART ORGANIZATIONS

•	 HERITAGE AWARDS

•	 A&E DISTRICT OPERATING SUPPORT GRANT

•	 NETWORK ORGANIZATIONAL DEVELOPMENT GRANT

•	 HERITAGE AWARDS

•	 PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT OPPORTUNITY GRANT

•	 PUBLIC ART ACROSS MARYLAND CONSERVATION GRANT

•	 PUBLIC ART ACROSS MARYLAND NEW ARTWORKS GRANT

•	 SPECIAL REQUEST GRANT

•	 MARYLAND TOURING GRANT



THANK YOU


